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Debbie Begalle, West U.P. District Supervisor

Forest, Mineral & Fire Management Division

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

Marquette Operations Service Center

1990 US 41 S.

Marquette, MI 49855

Phone: 906-226-1327 (direct), 906-228-6561

Fax: Fax: 906-228-5245

Email: Begalledmichigan.gov
Cara Boucher, Forest Resource Management Section Leader

Forest Mineral & Fire Management Division

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

P.O. Box 30452

Lansing, MI 48909-7952

Phone: 517-335-3354
Fax:  517-373-2443

Email: Boucherc@michigan.gov
Mike Donovan, Resource Specialist
Wildlife Division

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

PO Box 30444

Lansing, MI. 48909-7944

Phone: 517-373-7027

Fax: 517-241-1370

Email: Donovanm@michigan.gov
Lisa Dygert, Department Analyst

Forest Mineral & Fire Management Division

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

PO Box 30452

Lansing, MI. 48909-7952

Phone: 517-241-3853
Fax: 517-373-2443

Email: Dygertl@michigan.gov
Jim Ferris, Timber Management Specialist
Forest Mineral & Fire Management Division

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

Marquette Operations Service Center

1990 US 41 S.

Marquette, MI 49855

Phone: 906-226-1302 (direct), 906-228-6561
Fax: 906-228-5245

Email: Ferrisj@michigan.gov
Kerry Fitzpatrick, Habitat Specialist
Wildlife Division

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

PO Box 30452

Lansing, MI. 48909-7952

Phone: 517-373-9516
Fax: 517-373-6075

Email: Fitzpak@michigan.gov
Kim D. Herman, Monitoring Specialist
Forest Mineral & Fire Management Division

Michigan Department of Natural Resources
Marquette Operations Service Center

1990 US-41 South
Marquette, MI 49855
Phone: 906-228-6561

Fax: 906-228-5245

Email: Hermank@michigan.gov
Debra Huff, Forest Stewardship Coordinator
Forest Mineral & Fire Management Division

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

PO Box 30452

Lansing, MI. 48909-7952

Phone: 517-335-3355

Fax: 517-373-2443

Email: Huffd@michigan.gov
Keith Kintigh, Wildlife Ecologist

Wildlife Division

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

Gaylord Operations Service Center

1732 W. M32

Gaylord, MI  49735

Phone: 989-732-3541 

Fax: 989-732-0794

Email: Kintighk@michigan.gov
Penney Melchoir
Acting Assistant Chief, Wildlife Division

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

PO Box 30444

Lansing, MI. 48909-7944

Phone: 517-373-1263
Fax: 517-373-6705
Email: Melchoip@michigan.gov
Bob Moody, Eastern Lake Superior Unit Manager
Fisheries Division
Michigan Department of Natural Resources

Newberry Operations Service Center

5100 M123

Newberry, MI 49868

Phone: 906-293-5131

Fax: 906-293-8728

Email: Moodyr@michigan.gov
Ronald L. Murray
Forest Health, Inventory, & Monitoring Unit Manager
Forest Mineral & Fire Management Division

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

PO Box 30452

Lansing, MI. 48909-7952

Phone: 517-335-3353

Fax: 517-373-2443

Email: Murrayr@Michigan.gov
Dennis Nezich, Forest Certification Specialist

Forest Mineral & Fire Management Division

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

Marquette Operations Service Center

1990 US-41 South

Marquette, MI 49855

Phone: 906-226-3051 (direct), 906-228-6561

Fax: 906-228-5245

Email: Nezichd@michigan.gov
Michael Paluda, U.P. Field Coordinator
Forest Mineral & Fire Management Division

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

Marquette Operations Service Center

1990 US 41 S.

Marquette, MI 49855

Phone: 906-226-1323 (direct), 906-228-6561

Fax: 906-228-5245

Email: Paludam@michigan.gov
Larry Pedersen, Forest Planning & Operations Unit Manager

Forest Mineral & Fire Management Division

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

P.O. Box 30452

Lansing, MI 48909-7952

Phone: 517-335-3330

Fax:  517-373-2443

Email: Pedersel@michigan.gov
David Price, Resource Analyst
Forest Mineral & Fire Management Division

Michigan Department of Natural Resources
PO Box 30452

Lansing, MI. 48909-7952
Phone: 517-241-9051

Fax: 517-373-2443
Email: Priced@michigan.gov
Patrick Ruppen, Forester

Forest Mineral & Fire Management Division

Traverse City Management Unit

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

970 Emerson

Traverse City 49686 

Phone: 231-922-5280 ex. 6843 

Fax: 231-933-1853
Email: Pruppen@michigan.gov
Steve Scott,  Lake Superior Basin Coordinator
Fisheries Division

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

5100 State Highway M-123

Newberry, MI 49868-0077

Phone:  906-293-5131

Fax: 906-293-8728

Email: Scottsj@michigan.gov
Jeff Stampfly, Unit Manager

Shingleton Forest Management Unit

Forest Mineral & Fire Management Division

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

PO Box 67, M-28

Shingleton, MI  49884

Phone: 906-452-6227

Fax 906-452-6584

Email: Stampflj@Michigan.gov
Richard Stevenson, Eastern UP Service Forester
Forest Mineral & Fire Management Division

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

Newberry Operations Service Center

5100 State Highway M-123

Newberry, MI 49868-0077

Phone:  906-293-5131; 906-293-5669 

Fax: 906-293-8728 

Email: Stevenrd@michigan.gov
